

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2775/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2006 in FA No. 225/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EMMSONS INTERNATIONAL LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mrs. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
No.1/Caveator: Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.F.S.Nariman, learned senior counsel, appears for the caveator. He relies upon the letter dated 18th June, 1997, Ex.P-8.

We hereby direct the caveator to put the letter, by way of additional document, on record by filing an affidavit to that effect. The petitioner is directed to respond to the said affidavit within two weeks.

Stand over for three weeks.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master