

>

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 and 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1709 OF 2007

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. EMMSONS INTERNATIONAL LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions/modification of order dated 23.3.07 and office report)

Date: 3/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

State Bank of India is the appellant. It has deposited Rs.46 lacs with the Registry in the Supreme Court. We hereby direct the Registry to deposit the said amount in a Fixed Deposit with the State Bank of India on such terms and conditions as the Registry may deem fit.

I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER