

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1709 OF 2007

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. EMMSONS INTERNATIONAL LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 12/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The amount of `46,00,000 deposited by the appellant
- State Bank of India - along with interest accrued, if
any, may be refunded to it.

The office report is ordered accordingly.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master